## Office of the Project Director Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with Separate SMVT Lane Project Alenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh E-mail:pdstriprhd@gmail.com

Date: 22-03 -2021

Memo No-35.01.2692.075.07.12.21-134

## Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) Corrigendum No. 01

Construction Supervision Consultants-Selection of Firms

Country: Bangladesh

Client: Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges: Roads and Highways Department (RHD)

Project: Sylhet to Tamabil Road Upgrade Project

Loan No.: L00153A

Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) of Construction Supervision Consultants for Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to 4-Lane Highway with Separate SMVT Lane Project.

This is to inform all concern that the Corrigendum No. 01 has been issued due to unavoidable circumstances in the time of submission of "Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) of Construction Supervision Consultants for Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to 4-Lane Highway with Separate SMVT Lane Project". This Corrigendum No. 01 shall be part of the submission.

SL.	Reference	Published	Revised
01.	Time of submission of	Before 30 March, 2021	Before 06 April, 2021
	Expressions of Interest (EOI)	at 14.00 Bangladesh	at 14.00 Bangladesh
		Standard Time (BST)	Standard Time (BST)

All other Terms and Conditions of the Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) and Terms of Reference (TOR) shall remain unchanged.

22.03.202./ (Abu Sayeed Md. Nazmul Huda) ID No. 005201

Project Director (ACE, CC), RHD
Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane
Highway with separate SMVT Lane Project
Alenbari, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
E-mail: pdstriprhd@gmail.com

Copy: for kind information and necessary action to-

- I. The Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 2. The Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka with a request to kindly take necessary steps to publish the Invitation of the Expression of interest (EOI) in the websites of Bangladesh Missions abroad as well as in the Foreign Embassies and High Commissions in Bangladesh. [Encl. soft copy of the EOI Notice]
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Roads and Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 4. Mr. Roberto Salgado, Transport Specialist, Investment Operations Region-I, Technical Department, AIIB Headquarters, Tower A, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100101, China.
- 5. The Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Ministry of Planning, Block-12, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka with a request to publish the Invitation of the Expression of Interest (EOI) in the CPTU website [Encl. soft copy of the E01 Notice]
- 6. The Additional Chief Engineer (RHD), Planning and Maintenance Wing, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka
- 7. The Joint Secretary (Admin), Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka with a request to publish the Invitation of the Expression of Interest (EOI) in the MORTB/RTHD website[Encl. soft copy of the E01 Notice]
- 8. The Superintending Engineer, RHD, MIS and Estates Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka with a request to publish the Invitation of the Expression of Interest (EOI) in the RHD website [Encl. soft copy of the EOI Notice]
- 9. The Additional Project Director-Improvement of Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane project, Dhaka.
- 10. The Project Manager (EE, RHD) Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane project, Dhaka
- 11. The Assistant Project Director (SDE, RHD), Sylhet-Tamabil Road to a 4-Lane Highway with separate SMVT Lane project, Dhaka.